In the result, a direction is issued to the officer-in-charge of

the  Mukkom Police  Station  that  in  the  event  of  arrest  of  the

petitioner connected with Crime No.39/1997, he shall be released

on bail for a period of one month, on his executing a bond for

Rs.25,000/- (Rupees twenty-five thousand only)  with two solvent

sureties each for the like amount to the satisfaction to the said

officer and subject to the following conditions:  

1. Petitioner shall report before the Investigating
Officer  between  9  a.m.  and  11  a.m.  on  all
Wednesdays.